

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Civil Appeal No(s). 72/2012

SANJAY MARUTI JADHAV AND ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AMIT TATOBA SAWANT

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-10-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ld. AOR, Mr. Vishwajit Singh has been designated as Senior Advocate.

Order IV Rule 18. Order IV Rule 18 is reproduced as under:

"An advocate-on-record who, on being designated as a senior advocate or on being appointed as a Judge or for any other reason ceases to be an advocate-on-record for any party in a case shall forthwith inform the party concerned that he has ceased to represent the said party as advocate-on-record in the case. The senior advocate, so designated, shall not appear as senior advocate till he reports to the Registry that parties represented by him earlier have been so informed of his designation as senior advocate and that necessary arrangements have been made for the parties to make appearance before the Court in all the cases represented by

him till then". In view of the aforesaid rule, Registry to issue letter to Mr. Vishwajit Singh, (Now Senior Advocate) requesting him to inform the Registry as to what steps have been taken by him under Order IV Rule 18. Reply received with office report be placed on next date.

In the meanwhile, two weeks time, is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner, to file fresh particulars, to serve notice of alternative arrangement upon sole respondent, as process could not be served with remarks "insufficient address".

List again on 01.12.2022.

S.P.S. LALER  
Registrar