

ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Civil Appeal No(s). 72/2012

SANJAY MARUTI JADHAV & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AMIT TATOBA SAWANT

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-12-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Advocate has filed fresh vakalatnama on behalf of sole respondent, as earlier AOR has designated.

Being complete matter, process the same for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar

pm